#### SIND ORDINANCE NO. IV OF 1970

#### THE WEST PAKISTAN HOURSE - RACE BETTING TAX (SIND AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1970

[25<sup>th</sup> August, 1970]

**An Ordinance** to amend the West Pakistan Horse-race Betting Tax Act, 1958.

**WHEREAS** it is expedient to amend the West Pakistan Horserace Betting Tax Act, 1958, in its application to the Province of Sind, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in pursuance of the Martial Law Proclamation of 25<sup>th</sup> March, 1969, read with the Provisional Constitution Order, and in exercise of all powers enabling him in that behalf, the Governor of Sind is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance:-

- 1. This Ordinance may be called the West Pakistan Horse-race **Short title**, Betting Tax (Sind Amendment) Ordinance, 1970.
- 2. In the West Pakistan Horse-race Betting Tax Act, 1958, in its application to the Province of Sind, in clause (F) of section 2, subsection (1) of section 8 and sub-section (2), (3) and (4) section 10, for the word "Commissioner", wherever occurring, the words and of W.P. Act commas "Director-General, Excise and Taxation," Shall be IV of 1958. substituted.

### SIND ORDINANCE NO. IV OF 1970

# THE WEST PAKISTAN HOURSE - RACE BETTING TAX (SIND AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1970

## CONTENTS

### **PREAMBLE**

### **SECTIONS**

- 1. Short title
- 2. Amendment of section2, 8 and 10 of W.P. Act IV of 1958